PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name Execution Date				
LIFE SAFETY DISTR	IBUTION AG		12/20/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.					
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245					
City:	Morristown					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07962-2245					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 12976				C S		
Application Number: 12976430 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 60						
Fax Number:	(312)655-1501					
Phone:	312-655-1500			\$40.00		
Email:	pto-chi@huschblackwell.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:	: HONEYWELL/HUSCH Patent Services					
Address Line 1:	101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245					
Address Line 4:	Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8364-113423				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul M. Vargo				
Total Attachments: 2 source=H0024514Assignment#page1.tif source=H0024514Assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

LIFE SAFETY DISTRIBUTION AG (Assignor), a Swiss Corporation, located at Weiherallee 11a, 8610 Uster, Switzerland, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Honeywell International Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, located at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/976,430, filed December 22, 2010, and any and all foreign or international counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, and extensions thereof, along with the right of priority under any international conventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by Honeywell International Inc. for the respective term for which the Patent Application might be granted on issuance, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by LIFE SAFETY DISTRIBUTION AG. if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the respective patent or patents when issued, with the right to sue for, and collect monetary damages or obtain injunctive relief for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the above-noted patent application,

1

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0267

Docket No. H0024514/8364/113423/3390

including any foreign or international counterparts, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

		LIFE SAFETY DISTRIBUTION AG
		Ву
		Name: <u>Marcus Schett</u>
		Title: Chief Financial Officer
		DEG. 20, 2011
WITNESSED by me this	day of	, 2011:
·	W	litness (Signature)
Printed Name of Witness:		
Address of Witness (line 1):		

Address of Witness (line 2):

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0268

2